
PROFESSIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE   
CHAIRPERSONS 

OFFICE OF THE SURGEON GENERAL, USPHS 
October 2019 

 

2019 USPHS  
Combined PAC Chairs Group (CPCG) 

CPCG Chair  
(1 Year Term) 

CDR Carlos Bell carlos.bell@hhs.gov Jan 2019 - Dec 2019 

CPCG Executive Secretary 
(2 Year Term) 

CDR Molly Rutledge mcrutledge@anthc.org  Jan 2018 - Dec 2019 

CPO Board Liaisons 
CAPT Suzan Gordon suzan.gordon@fda.hhs.gov  Jun 2019 - May 2020 

CAPT John Gibbins  ffi9@cdc.gov  Jun 2019 - May 2020 

Professional Advisory Committee (PAC) Chairs 

Dental 
Chair CDR Kevin Zimmerman kevin.zimmerman@ihs.gov Jan 2019 - Dec 2019 

Chair-Elect CDR Abby Shannon Abby.J.Shannon@uscg.mil   Jan 2019 - Dec 2019 

Dietitian  

Chair CDR Deirdra Holloway Deirdra.Holloway@fda.hhs.gov 
Apr 2019 - Dec 2019* 

Chair-Elect CDR Heather Dimeris HDimeris@hrsa.gov  Apr 2019 - Dec 2019* 

Engineer  

Chair CDR Sam Russell russell.sam@epa.gov  Jan 2019 - Dec 2019 

Chair-Elect CDR Samantha Spindel samantha.spindel@fda.hhs.gov  Jan 2019 - Dec 2019 

Environmental 
Health  

Chair CDR Michael Quinn Michael_Quinn@ios.doi.gov  
Jan 2019 - Dec 2019 

Chair-Elect CDR Elena Vaouli irz5@cdc.gov Jan 2019 - Dec 2019 

Health Services  

Chair CDR Simleen Kaur Simleen.Kaur@fda.hhs.gov  
Jan 2019 - Dec 2019 

Chair-Elect CDR Joel Richardson Joel.Richardson@hhs.gov May 2019 - Dec 2019 

Nurse 

Chair CAPT David Magnotta David.Magnotta@cms.hhs.gov Oct 2019 - Sept 2020 

Alternate CAPT Tiffany Moore 
(pending selection of Chair-
Elect) 

Tiffany.M.Moore@ice.dhs.gov  N/A 

Pharmacist  

Chair LCDR HoneyLit Cueco hkcueco@anthc.org Oct 2019 - Oct 2020# 

Chair-Elect CAPT Paul Michaud Paul.T.Michaud@uscg.mil  Oct 2020 – Oct 2021 

Physician  

Co-Chair 
(Primary) 

CAPT John Iskander jxi0@cdc.gov  Jan 2019 - Dec 2019 

Co-Chair CDR JP Ahluwalia Jaspal.Ahluwalia@fda.hhs.gov Jan 2020 - Dec 2020 

Co-Chair 
Elect 

CDR Maggie Brewinski 
Isaacs 

maggie.brewinskiisaacs@nih.gov  Jan 2021 - Dec 2021 

Scientist  

Chair CDR Loren Rodgers izj8@cdc.gov Sept 2019 - Aug 2020 

Chair-Elect LCDR Jason Wilken Jason.Wilken@cdph.ca.gov  Sept 2019 - Aug 2020 

Therapist  

Chair CDR Gwendolyn Hall ghhall@bop.gov July 2019 - June 2020 

Chair-Elect CDR Stan Bennett swbennett@bop.gov 
July 2019 - June 2020 

Veterinarian  

Chair CAPT Christa Hale hgk5@cdc.gov  
Jan 2019 - Dec 2019 

Chair-Elect CDR William Lanier William.Lanier@fsis.usda.gov Jan 2019 - Dec 2019 
 
*Starting in 2020 the operation year will coincide with the calendar year (Jan – Dec) 
#Operational year technically starts on 26  OCT and ends on 25 OCT of the following year 
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